### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELAIS OLEAGINOUS PRODUCTS S.A.		02/20/2006	COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELAIS-UNILEVER SOCIETE ANONYME COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL FOODS COMPANY	
Also Known As:	AKA ELAIS-UNILEVER S.A.	
Street Address:	Athinon-Pireos 74 Avenue	
City:	Piraeus	
State/Country:	GREECE	
Postal Code:	18547	
Entity Type:	COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1273735	ALTIS
Registration Number:	1273736	SOLON

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-9344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659-9076

Email: SGJdocketing@roylance.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen G. Janoski

Address Line 1: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47745 AND 47758

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0191

900053847

OP \$65.00

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stephen G. Janoski

Address Line 1: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen G. Janoski
Signature:	/Stephen G. Janoski/
Date:	07/21/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=47745 and 47758 Change of Name (Certificate)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0192



## HELLENIC REPUBLIC

#### PIRAEUS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

1, Loudovikou str., Odissos sq., Piraeus 18531,

♦ Tel.: 0030 210 4177241-5 ♦ Fax: 0030 210 4178680

E-Mail: evepgr1@acci.gr

Our Ref No: 2525

Piraeus, 20/02/2006

# CERTIFICATE

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN Issued for every legal use

The Piraeus Chamber of Commerce and Industry certifies that the below-mentioned company is registered in its files as follows:

Name

ELAIS-UNILEVER SOCIETE ANONYME

**COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL FOODS COMPANY** formerly known as ELAIS OLEAGINOUS PRODUCTS SA

Distinctive title

**ELAIS-UNILEVER S.A.** 

**Registration No** 

5869

Special exporter's

19

registration num. Foundation date

18/11/1932

Registration date

09/01/1933 (Valid until: 18/11/2007)

Address

Athinon-Pireos 74 ave., 18547 - Piraeus

Commercial

representative's license

34793

num.

Field of activity

Production and trade of oil and oil-based products and other foodstuff, as well as of relevant raw materials, intermediates and packaging materials. Import, export, representation and trade of any kind of industrial and agricultural products. Foundation and participation in any kind of industrial and commercial insurance or services companies. Services provided to third persons or legal entities mainly active in the fields of accountancy, financial and

administrative services and marketing.

Branch

Industrial

The above-mentioned company has fulfilled all its financial obligations towards the Piraeus

Chamber until 31/12/2006.

TRADEMARK

e Director

ssilios Philippopoulos

REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0193

**RECORDED: 07/21/2006**